

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-5	91	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Infor	Informational Report			Status:	Adjournment		
File created:	4/21	/2023			In control:	Board of Supervisors		
On agenda:	4/25	/2023			Final action:			
Title:	Cert	Certificates of Adjournment for Kassidy Bertoldi and Emerald West						
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:		aff Repor		ate of	f Adjournment -	Kassidy Bertoldi.pdf, 3. Certificate of Adjourr	nment -	
Indexes: Code sections: Attachments: Date			t.pdf	ate of			nment -	
Code sections: Attachments:	Eme	Action By	t.pdf					
Code sections: Attachments: Date	Eme Ver.	Action By Board of	t.pdf /	rs	Ac			

Vote Requirement: Majority

<u>SUBJECT</u>: Certificates of Adjournment for Kassidy Bertoldi and Emerald West

RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Sign the Certificates of Adjournment for Kassidy Bertoldi and Emerald West.

SOURCE OF FUNDING: General Fund

DISCUSSION:

The Board of Supervisors would like to adjourn the April 25, 2023 meeting in the memory of Kassidy Bertoldi and Emerald West.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is no financial impact.

STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK:

This action supports your Board's Strategic Framework by providing community-appropriate levels of service

File #: 23-591, Version: 1

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT: None

<u>ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS</u>: None

<u>ATTACHMENTS</u>: Certificates of Adjournment

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:

Board Order No.: N/A Meeting of: N/A File No.: N/A